

City of Montevideo

P. O. BOX 311

MONTEVIDEO, MINNESOTA 56265

TELEPHONE 612-269-6575

STATE OF MINNESOTA ) COUNTY OF CHIPPEWA ) SS CITY OF MONTEVIDEO )

I, LaVonne B. Sundlee, acting City Clerk in and for the City of Montevideo, do hereby certify that the attached City Canvassing Board Minutes of May 23, 1979, is a true and correct copy of said Minutes, and which original Canvassing Board Minutes are on file in my office.

Dated: May 24, 1979

LaVonne B. Sundlee, City Clerk

STATE OF MINNESOTA DEPARTMENT OF STATE FILED MAY 3 0 1979 Jour Cadour Showe Secretary of State #32167

ON

## CITY CANVASSING BOARD

The City Council met at 5:30 P.M. May 23, 1979 for the purpose of canvassing the returns for the following issue held at a Special Election May 22, 1979:

"Should an ordinance by an initiative petition be adopted which ordinance bans the use of parking meters in the City of Montevideo and provides that the cost of removing the existing meters together with the loss of revenue therefrom be born by the City of Montevideo as a part of its general operating budget?"

Council members present: Marvin Garbe, Jim Dahlvang, Borg Larson, Windy Block and Clarence Gothe.

Absent: None.

We .	rind the	number	of votes	cast and	counted 1	n each prec	inct as	follows:
			YES .	NO	S	POILED-BLAN	K	TOTAL
lst	Precinc	t	142	45		Ò		187
224	Proging	f <del>.</del>	้าวว	ងគ		A		167

2110	I I I ECINCO	722	τ <b>υ</b> γ	
3rð	l Precinct	101	37 0 138	
4tr	Precinct	125	35 0 160	
5th	Precinct	118	39 1 158	
6th	Precinct	128	27 0 155	
TOT	ALS	736	228 1 965	

We therefore declare said issue passed with 736 yes and 228 nos.

Official returns attached to minutes in election file.

ATTEST llee\_ LaVonne B. Sundlee City Clerk

manin E. Darte auso

Canvassing Board